

Sr. No. 6

Suppl.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

*(Through VC)*

**CM(4486/2024)**  
**IN LPA 192/2024**  
**CM(4487/2024)**

**MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR AND ANR**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UT OF J&K AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**31.07.2024**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks'.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 11.09.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

**SRINAGAR**  
**31.07.2024**  
Junaid