

Serial No. 20
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(4486/2024)
In LPA 192/2024**

Mohammad Ashraf Mir & Anr.

... Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Insha, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory Of J & K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

05.02.2025

CM No. 4486/2024:

Respondents 4 and 5 have not been served.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents 4 and 5 returnable within
a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

Objections shall be filed by the appearing respondents by or
before the next date of hearing.

List again on 02.04.2025.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.02.2025

"Mir Arif"