

Serial No. 39

Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(4486/2024) IN LPA 192/2024
CM(4487/2024).

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR AND ANR.

...APPELLANT (s)

Through: Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

...RESPONDENT(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER

02-04-2025

01. Last opportunity is granted to the appellants to take requisite steps for effecting service upon the un-served respondent Nos. 4 and 5 failing which appropriate orders shall follow. The needful be done by next date of hearing.
02. Be listed on 07.05.2025.
03. In the meanwhile, official respondents shall response to the application seeking Condonation of Delay by next date of hearing.

(Mohammad Yousuf Wani)
Judge.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

02-04-2025

Showkat Khan