

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 192/2024 in [WP(C) 3814/2019]
CM (4487/2024)

**Mohammad Ashraf Mir and
Anr**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate with
Ms. Nighat, Advocate.

Vs.

**Union Territory of J and K and
Ors.**

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

24.11.2025

1. Admit. Notice.
2. Notice waived by Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.
3. Notice shall be issued to respondent No. 4, returnable within a period of four weeks' subject to taking of requisite steps within a period of one week.
4. List on 24th December, 2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
24.11.2025
"Shahid Manzoor"