

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA 192/2024 in [WP(C) 3814/2019]**

**Mohamad Ashraf Mir and Anr**

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate with  
Ms Nighat Amin, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J and K and Ors.**

...Respondent (s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA with  
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

24.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents shall ensure the production of relevant record dealing with the consideration of the case of the petitioner for compassionate appointment.
2. List on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

24.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"