

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 192/2024
In WP(C) No. 3814/2019

Mohammad Ashraf Mir and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gull, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
25.03.2026

01. Mr. Waseem Gull, learned GA, submits that relevant record with regard to compassionate appointment of appellants stands destroyed in 2014 floods and prays for some time to reconstruct the same. He shall do the same by or before the next date of hearing.
02. List on 06.05.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
25.03.2026
Manzoor