

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 192/2024 in
[WP(C) 3814/2019]

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR AND ANR. **...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate with
Ms. Nighat, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
06.05.2026

List for final consideration on 9th July 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
06.05.2026
"S. Nuzhat"

